
 

 

 
 

RESOLUTION OF THE FORSYTH COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS 

 
FORSYTH COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS  

SCHEDULE OF ABSENTEE MEETINGS 
 
The following is a list of the days on which the Forsyth County Board of Elections will meet to 
approve the applications for absentee ballots for the General Elections to be held on November 3, 
2020, pursuant to G.S. 163-230.1(f).  The meetings will be held telephonically until further 
notice.  Any other business transacted by the Board may be done at this time. 
 
5:00 P.M.   Tuesday  September 29, 2020  
 
5:00 P.M.   Thursday October 1, 2020 
 
5:00 P.M.   Tuesday October 6, 2020 
 
5:00 P.M.   Thursday October 8, 2020  
 
5:00 P.M.   Tuesday October 13, 2020  
 
5:00 P.M.   Thursday October 15, 2020  
 
5:00 P.M.   Tuesday October 20, 2020  
 
5:00 P.M.   Thursday October 22, 2020  
 
5:00 P.M.   Tuesday October 27, 2020  
 
5:00 P.M.   Thursday October 29, 2020  
 
4:00 P.M.   Monday November 2, 2020  
 
2:00 P.M.   Tuesday  November  3, 2020  
 
2:00 P.M.   Thursday November 12, 2020  

(Supplemental Absentee Meeting)  
 
Approved this September 17, 2020. 
 

____________________________________ 
Susan S. Campbell, Board Chair 


